

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34312/2011

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANDARU CHINA NARAYANA MURTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

Despite specific directions for taking steps against respondent No.3, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps in that directions nor anybody present on his behalf. Matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

List again on 22.4.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj