

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12710/2010

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.LAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19525 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy

Mr.Nikunj Dayal,adv.

Mr.Pramod Dayal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.12710/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C) No.19525/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has furnished the correct address of respondent No.4 and also remitting the process fee.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.77

-2-

However, the spare copy is not seen filed. Spare copy exempted. Issue notice. Await service.

List the matter on 27.09.2013.

|

|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar

|