

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON: 27-3-2015

ITEM NO. : 42

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1944 of 2014.

A.P STATE FINANCIAL CORP. & ANR.

...Petitioner

Versus

BANDARU CHINA NARAYANA MURTHY & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special leave filed against the Judgment and order dated 29th April, 2011 of the High Court of Judicature, A.P. at Hyderabad in W.A. No. 295 of 2009.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent nos. 1 and 4 are represented through Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are represented by Mr. V.R. Anumolu and Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate respectively.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014, Original Records have been returned back and notice regarding authentication of office report and consequent filing of statement of case as envisaged under Order XIX, Rule 32(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013 has not been issued.

The aforesaid appeal is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RR

Copy to:

1. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocate, 129 New Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. V.R Anumolu, Advocates, 53 Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Ph-I, Delhi-91
3. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate, Ch. No. 103
4. Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Advocate, Ch. No. 129

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR