

x ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12710/2010

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.LAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for substituted service)

Date : 04/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for paper publication. The said application shall be placed before the Ld. Registrar, In- Charge Section XII-A for his perusal and orders.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.09.07

14:11:29 SCT

Reason: