

°ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28431/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/06/2016
in WA No. 453/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra
Pradesh)

D. SIVA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERMI VENKATA NAIDU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijayshree Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 12 th

December, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master