

ITEM NO.36+54

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12710/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2009 in WA No. 381/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.LAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)No.28431/2016

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Shree Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Prabhu Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1944 of 2014.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

