

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).977/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/06/2016 in WA No. 932/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE SENIOR BRANCH MANAGER,
A.P. STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMI VENKATA NAIDU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 23rd January, 2017 along with the record of Civil Appeal No.12329 of 2016 arising out of SLP(C) No.28431 of 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master(Asha Soni)
Court Master