

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1944/2014

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORP. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BANDARU CHINA NARAYANA MURTHY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[Only SLP (C) No.8982 of 2024 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8982/2024 (XII-A)

Date : 31-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bibek Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rajni, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Raushan, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Raghuvamsy D., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8982/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to file spare copy of the petition.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER(NSH)